CONTROL DAMPERS
B7
C
O
N
TR
O
L D

S
B
HOW TO ORDER
MODELS: 1370, 1380, 1370CB AND 1380CB
BACKDRAFT DAMPERS AND COUNTERBALANCED BACKDRAFT DAMPERS
EXAMPLE: 1370 - 24 x 24 - HMU - FFB - MI - GBS
1.   Models
      1370      Extruded Aluminum,
                    Light/Medium Duty
      1380      Extruded Aluminum,
                    Heavy Duty
      1370CB Counterbalanced,
                    Extruded Aluminum,
                    Light/Medium Duty
      1380CB Counterbalanced,
                    Extruded Aluminum,
                    Heavy Duty
2.   Duct Size
      Width x Height (inches [mm’s])
3.   Mounting
      VM        Vertical Mount (default)
      HMD     Horizontal Mount (Air Down)
                   (Models 1370CB and 1380CB only)
      HMU     Horizontal Mount (Air Up)
4.   Frame Type
      CF        Channel (default)
      FF         Front Flange
      FFB       Front Flange with Bolt Holes
      FR         Rear Flange
      FRB      Rear Flange with Bolt Holes
5.   Finish
      MI         Mill
6.   Bird Screen
      (not available on Models 1370CB & 1380CB)
      –           None (default)
      AIS       Aluminum Insect Screen
      GBS     Galvanized Steel Bird Screen
Note:
1. Not all variants and options are available on all
models. Refer to individual model for selection
availability.
BACKDRAFT DAMPERS • COUNTERBALANCED
B62
B
A
C
K
D
R
A
FT
 D
A
M
P
ER
S
B
1390CB Series - Maximum Performance Ratings
Maximum System Velocity 2500 fpm (12.7 m/s)
Maximum Spot Velocity 3500 fpm (17.8 m/s)
Maximum Back Pressure 16 in. w.g. (4 kPa)
Maximum Temperature 200°F (93°C)
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION:
Frame:                  5" x 7/8" x 16 ga. (127 x 22 x 1.6) galvanized steel hat channel
with die-formed corner gussets. Low profile (flat top and bottom)

S
B
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
MODEL: 1390CB
HEAVY DUTY COUNTERBALANCED BACKDRAFT DAMPERS
EXAMPLE: 1390CB - 12x24 - HMD - FFB - MI - CBE
1.   Model
      1390CB  Heavy Duty, Counterbalanced,
                     Steel Frame
2.   Duct Size
      Width x Height (inches [mm’s])
3.   Mounting
      VM      Vertical Mount (default)
      HMD  Horizontal Mount (Air Down)
      HMU  Horizontal Mount (Air Up)
4.   Frame Type
      HC     Hat Channel (default)
      FF       Front Flange
      FFB    Front Flange with Bolt Holes
      FR      Rear Flange
      FRB    Rear Flange with Bolt Holes
5.   Finish
      MI       Mill
6.   Counterbalancing
      CBE   Adjustable, External Mount
      CBI     Adjustable, Internal Mount
7.   Extruded Aluminum Frame
      –         Standard, Steel Frame (default)
      EAF    Extruded Aluminum Frame
OTHER ACCESSORIES:
Note:
1. Not all variants and options are available on all
models. Refer to individual model for selection
availability.